
G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 T A CUT TOP
1 Germany Tanya Petty 214 159 222 194 245 224 1258 209,67 131 0
2 Switzerland Bigi Manico 235 203 194 204 184 190 1210 201,67 83 48
3 Finland Heta Allén 215 169 205 186 190 220 1185 197,50 58 73
4 Finland Krista Pöllänen 174 160 231 211 213 189 1178 196,33 51 80
5 France Isabelle Saldjian 181 221 213 216 164 163 1158 193,00 31 100
6 Norway Ingunn Øien 183 179 234 188 180 191 1155 192,50 28 103
7 Wales Susan Thomas 240 199 155 213 152 192 1151 191,83 24 107
8 Spain Sandra Torrents 203 210 164 208 179 163 1127 187,83 0 131
9 England Lisa Gardner 194 171 230 168 172 176 1111 185,17 -16 147

10 Denmark Anja Ginge Jensen 212 174 196 149 216 154 1101 183,50 -26 157
11 Israel Yifat Tal 170 175 181 160 183 226 1095 182,50 -32 163
12 South Africa Belinda Booysens 172 160 187 214 160 187 1080 180,00 -47 178
13 Italy Roberta Ferina 179 187 168 195 189 153 1071 178,50 -56 187
14 Turkey Sevcan Kilci 190 163 181 181 169 169 1053 175,50 -74 205
15 Sweden AnnKi Larsson Karlsson 153 189 188 211 151 150 1042 173,67 -85 216
16 Malta Melissa Anastasi 171 167 167 153 175 186 1019 169,83 -108 239
17 Belarus Ina Kunts 157 206 140 202 157 152 1014 169,00 -113 244
18 Iceland Sigfridur Sigurdardottir 159 166 146 222 159 153 1005 167,50 -122 253
19 Greece Christina Fotinia 158 122 136 182 154 248 1000 166,67 -127 258
20 Hungary Gabriaella Szabo 178 148 170 170 169 162 997 166,17 -130 261
21 Lithuania Laima Spancerniene 166 157 121 167 200 186 997 166,17 -130 261
22 Estonia Jelena Povaljuhhina 180 158 164 180 167 143 992 165,33 -135 266
23 Austria Ivonne Gross 164 138 180 163 124 221 990 165,00 -137 268
24 Latvia Olga Gorbaceva 163 130 169 171 201 156 990 165,00 -137 268
25 Cyprus Avgi Nikolaou 137 159 191 166 169 162 984 164,00 -143 274
26 Scotland Sharon Middleton 144 190 150 157 139 203 983 163,83 -144 275
27 Belgium Sandrine Peelman 135 149 183 179 160 176 982 163,67 -145 276
28 Netherlands Angelique de Win 166 180 132 170 168 166 982 163,67 -145 276
29 Portugal Katia Abrão 189 158 157 140 154 160 958 159,67 -169 300
30 Bulgaria Diliana Tzvetkova 152 149 155 159 178 137 930 155,00 -197 328
31 Ireland Kathleen Lyons 156 158 167 145 152 143 921 153,50 -206 337
32 Guernsey Linda Robiliard 111 158 157 168 153 161 908 151,33 -219 350
33 Slovakia Dasa Pospisilova 151 153 160 135 130 156 885 147,50 -242 373
34 Ukraine Antonina Baymyashkina 153 135 111 144 142 154 839 139,83 -288 419

ECI 2004 WOMEN
WOMEN - SQUAD 1 - SHORT PATTERN



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 T SQ2 SQ2 A SQ1SP TOTAL G AVG CUT TOP
1 Norway Ingunn Øien 213 182 225 233 233 204 1290 215,00 1155 2445 203,75 160 0
2 Germany Tanya Petty 160 197 186 206 170 244 1163 193,83 1258 2421 201,75 136 24
3 Switzerland Bigi Manico 205 170 184 195 221 217 1192 198,67 1210 2402 200,17 117 43
4 Finland Krista Pöllänen 157 193 213 228 199 222 1212 202,00 1178 2390 199,17 105 55
5 Turkey Sevcan Kilci 246 183 195 246 217 232 1319 219,83 1053 2372 197,67 87 73
6 France Isabelle Saldjian 167 172 176 208 206 215 1144 190,67 1158 2302 191,83 17 143
7 England Lisa Gardner 215 193 209 178 190 196 1181 196,83 1111 2292 191,00 7 153
8 Finland Heta Allén 199 169 188 202 182 160 1100 183,33 1185 2285 190,42 0 160
9 Israel Yifat Tal 144 213 191 214 184 161 1107 184,50 1095 2202 183,50 -83 243

10 Netherlands Angelique de Win 243 177 189 174 194 238 1215 202,50 982 2197 183,08 -88 248
11 Greece Christina Fotinia 170 177 191 253 199 186 1176 196,00 1000 2176 181,33 -109 269
12 Malta Melissa Anastasi 207 177 211 200 176 182 1153 192,17 1019 2172 181,00 -113 273
13 Denmark Anja Ginge Jensen 183 189 197 164 178 154 1065 177,50 1101 2166 180,50 -119 279
14 Wales Susan Thomas 155 182 159 182 157 180 1015 169,17 1151 2166 180,50 -119 279
15 Italy Roberta Ferina 179 190 188 169 179 187 1092 182,00 1071 2163 180,25 -122 282
16 Spain Sandra Torrents 169 190 172 166 191 146 1034 172,33 1127 2161 180,08 -124 284
17 Belarus Ina Kunts 218 207 215 155 157 189 1141 190,17 1014 2155 179,58 -130 290
18 Cyprus Avgi Nikolaou 213 213 180 204 171 178 1159 193,17 984 2143 178,58 -142 302
19 Iceland Sigfridur Sigurdardottir 182 241 164 167 210 173 1137 189,50 1005 2142 178,50 -143 303
20 Sweden AnnKi Larsson Karlsson 202 187 170 173 148 184 1064 177,33 1042 2106 175,50 -179 339
21 Austria Ivonne Gross 194 214 202 157 163 183 1113 185,50 990 2103 175,25 -182 342
22 Latvia Olga Gorbaceva 164 167 159 218 220 176 1104 184,00 990 2094 174,50 -191 351
23 Belgium Sandrine Peelman 147 180 227 209 190 144 1097 182,83 982 2079 173,25 -206 366
24 South Africa Belinda Booysens 172 133 178 152 184 173 992 165,33 1080 2072 172,67 -213 373
25 Lithuania Laima Spancerniene 161 177 169 144 209 196 1056 176,00 997 2053 171,08 -232 392
26 Scotland Sharon Middleton 193 154 184 178 146 191 1046 174,33 983 2029 169,08 -256 416
27 Portugal Katia Abrão 147 146 192 190 194 198 1067 177,83 958 2025 168,75 -260 420
28 Estonia Jelena Povaljuhhina 145 141 181 145 216 198 1026 171,00 992 2018 168,17 -267 427
29 Ireland Kathleen Lyons 174 190 193 176 182 171 1086 181,00 921 2007 167,25 -278 438
30 Hungary Gabriaella Szabo 157 141 137 164 178 165 942 157,00 997 1939 161,58 -346 506
31 Bulgaria Diliana Tzvetkova 145 142 178 148 192 194 999 166,50 930 1929 160,75 -356 516
32 Guernsey Linda Robiliard 171 167 164 151 156 147 956 159,33 908 1864 155,33 -421 581
33 Slovakia Dasa Pospisilova 186 155 149 167 139 117 913 152,17 885 1798 149,83 -487 647
34 Ukraine Antonina Baymyashkina 170 164 122 127 177 159 919 153,17 839 1758 146,50 -527 687

ECI 2004 WOMEN
WOMEN - SQUAD 2 - LONG PATTERN



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 T SQ3 SQ3 A SQ1SP SQ2LP TOTAL G AVG CUT TOP
1 Germany Tanya Petty 211 212 195 205 268 254 1345 224,17 1258 1163 3766 209,22 436 0
2 Finland Krista Pöllänen 270 191 212 223 175 189 1260 210,00 1178 1212 3650 202,78 320 116
3 England Lisa Gardner 230 245 155 247 192 204 1273 212,17 1111 1181 3565 198,06 235 201
4 Switzerland Bigi Manico 224 180 181 169 170 193 1117 186,17 1210 1192 3519 195,50 189 247
5 Norway Ingunn Øien 151 163 222 158 185 187 1066 177,67 1155 1290 3511 195,06 181 255
6 France Isabelle Saldjian 179 241 202 199 187 196 1204 200,67 1158 1144 3506 194,78 176 260
7 Turkey Sevcan Kilci 151 194 172 179 152 163 1011 168,50 1053 1319 3383 187,94 53 383
8 Greece Christina Fotinia 182 214 173 226 142 217 1154 192,33 1000 1176 3330 185,00 0 436
9 Italy Roberta Ferina 173 199 181 221 203 187 1164 194,00 1071 1092 3327 184,83 -3 439

10 Finland Heta Allén 162 178 168 160 155 216 1039 173,17 1185 1100 3324 184,67 -6 442
11 Malta Melissa Anastasi 174 192 191 213 174 188 1132 188,67 1019 1153 3304 183,56 -26 462
12 Netherlands Angelique de Win 168 168 222 157 169 210 1094 182,33 982 1215 3291 182,83 -39 475
13 Israel Yifat Tal 201 149 193 175 158 201 1077 179,50 1095 1107 3279 182,17 -51 487
14 Iceland Sigfridur Sigurdardottir 220 182 168 200 160 180 1110 185,00 1005 1137 3252 180,67 -78 514
15 Denmark Anja Ginge Jensen 202 176 174 137 182 205 1076 179,33 1101 1065 3242 180,11 -88 524
16 Wales Susan Thomas 181 195 160 177 199 154 1066 177,67 1151 1015 3232 179,56 -98 534
17 Spain Sandra Torrents 184 162 135 165 153 241 1040 173,33 1127 1034 3201 177,83 -129 565
18 Sweden AnnKi Larsson Karlsson 157 183 204 184 186 180 1094 182,33 1042 1064 3200 177,78 -130 566
19 Latvia Olga Gorbaceva 207 186 170 179 181 181 1104 184,00 990 1104 3198 177,67 -132 568
20 Belarus Ina Kunts 171 196 177 153 160 162 1019 169,83 1014 1141 3174 176,33 -156 592
21 Cyprus Avgi Nikolaou 147 147 174 191 189 178 1026 171,00 984 1159 3169 176,06 -161 597
22 Belgium Sandrine Peelman 165 205 165 162 186 187 1070 178,33 982 1097 3149 174,94 -181 617
23 Austria Ivonne Gross 187 123 157 155 165 194 981 163,50 990 1113 3084 171,33 -246 682
24 South Africa Belinda Booysens 155 208 156 152 152 180 1003 167,17 1080 992 3075 170,83 -255 691
25 Scotland Sharon Middleton 168 143 171 147 178 176 983 163,83 983 1046 3012 167,33 -318 754
26 Lithuania Laima Spancerniene 167 151 160 159 145 158 940 156,67 997 1056 2993 166,28 -337 773
27 Estonia Jelena Povaljuhhina 156 161 197 137 161 159 971 161,83 992 1026 2989 166,06 -341 777
28 Ireland Kathleen Lyons 133 151 165 137 168 201 955 159,17 921 1086 2962 164,56 -368 804
29 Portugal Katia Abrão 150 151 185 147 132 168 933 155,50 958 1067 2958 164,33 -372 808
30 Bulgaria Diliana Tzvetkova 171 188 130 133 122 175 919 153,17 930 999 2848 158,22 -482 918
31 Hungary Gabriaella Szabo 158 148 159 113 154 164 896 149,33 997 942 2835 157,50 -495 931
32 Guernsey Linda Robiliard 148 149 171 142 137 163 910 151,67 908 956 2774 154,11 -556 992
33 Ukraine Antonina Baymyashkina 165 121 191 161 126 136 900 150,00 839 919 2658 147,67 -672 1108
34 Slovakia Dasa Pospisilova 131 144 123 166 143 130 837 139,50 885 913 2635 146,39 -695 1131

ECI 2004 WOMEN
WOMEN - SQUAD 3 - SHORT PATTERN



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 T SQ4 SQ4 A SQ1SP SQ2LP SQ3SP TOTAL G AVG CUT TOP

1 Germany Tanya Petty 193 219 182 201 220 183 1198 199,67 1258 1163 1345 4964 206,83 448 0

2 Switzerland Bigi Manico 189 178 211 209 197 266 1250 208,33 1210 1192 1117 4769 198,71 253 195

3 France Isabelle Saldjian 204 211 182 257 201 193 1248 208,00 1158 1144 1204 4754 198,08 238 210

4 England Lisa Gardner 163 246 223 181 170 188 1171 195,17 1111 1181 1273 4736 197,33 220 228

5 Finland Krista Pöllänen 202 162 171 183 186 172 1076 179,33 1178 1212 1260 4726 196,92 210 238

6 Norway Ingunn Øien 155 197 185 182 164 236 1119 186,50 1155 1290 1066 4630 192,92 114 334

7 Italy Roberta Ferina 224 205 224 194 208 191 1246 207,67 1071 1092 1164 4573 190,54 57 391

8 Greece Christina Fotinia 190 190 200 187 194 225 1186 197,67 1000 1176 1154 4516 188,17 0 448

9 Turkey Sevcan Kilci 170 185 217 181 171 193 1117 186,17 1053 1319 1011 4500 187,50 -16 464

10 Netherlands Angelique de Win 202 171 226 193 197 207 1196 199,33 982 1215 1094 4487 186,96 -29 477

11 Finland Heta Allén 149 228 171 175 201 223 1147 191,17 1185 1100 1039 4471 186,29 -45 493

12 Denmark Anja Ginge Jensen 225 258 181 189 163 191 1207 201,17 1101 1065 1076 4449 185,38 -67 515

13 Israel Yifat Tal 164 171 163 204 176 204 1082 180,33 1095 1107 1077 4361 181,71 -155 603

14 Malta Melissa Anastasi 164 195 178 144 180 188 1049 174,83 1019 1153 1132 4353 181,38 -163 611

15 Belgium Sandrine Peelman 219 187 215 184 179 204 1188 198,00 982 1097 1070 4337 180,71 -179 627

16 Cyprus Avgi Nikolaou 179 189 214 177 178 188 1125 187,50 984 1159 1026 4294 178,92 -222 670

17 Wales Susan Thomas 199 165 182 180 168 164 1058 176,33 1151 1015 1066 4290 178,75 -226 674

18 Belarus Ina Kunts 140 200 207 184 213 169 1113 185,50 1014 1141 1019 4287 178,63 -229 677

19 Sweden AnnKi Larsson Karlsson 182 146 213 193 165 173 1072 178,67 1042 1064 1094 4272 178,00 -244 692

20 Latvia Olga Gorbaceva 214 191 177 153 183 139 1057 176,17 990 1104 1104 4255 177,29 -261 709

21 Austria Ivonne Gross 175 182 180 247 182 192 1158 193,00 990 1113 981 4242 176,75 -274 722

22 Spain Sandra Torrents 165 213 165 171 139 184 1037 172,83 1127 1034 1040 4238 176,58 -278 726

23 Iceland Sigfridur Sigurdardottir 123 154 145 181 199 175 977 162,83 1005 1137 1110 4229 176,21 -287 735

24 South Africa Belinda Booysens 144 156 165 163 153 191 972 162,00 1080 992 1003 4047 168,63 -469 917

25 Portugal Katia Abrão 153 182 180 177 206 188 1086 181,00 958 1067 933 4044 168,50 -472 920

26 Scotland Sharon Middleton 153 170 170 203 146 190 1032 172,00 983 1046 983 4044 168,50 -472 920

27 Lithuania Laima Spancerniene 208 166 156 161 194 142 1027 171,17 997 1056 940 4020 167,50 -496 944

28 Estonia Jelena Povaljuhhina 187 185 142 161 167 162 1004 167,33 992 1026 971 3993 166,38 -523 971

29 Ireland Kathleen Lyons 174 157 198 209 126 159 1023 170,50 921 1086 955 3985 166,04 -531 979

30 Bulgaria Diliana Tzvetkova 195 192 150 167 176 132 1012 168,67 930 999 919 3860 160,83 -656 1104

31 Hungary Gabriaella Szabo 170 192 167 193 165 114 1001 166,83 997 942 896 3836 159,83 -680 1128

32 Guernsey Linda Robiliard 190 157 147 138 156 149 937 156,17 908 956 910 3711 154,63 -805 1253

33 Slovakia Dasa Pospisilova 134 167 170 155 142 147 915 152,50 885 913 837 3550 147,92 -966 1414

34 Ukraine Antonina Baymyashkina 0 0,00 839 919 900 2658 139,89 -1858 2306

ECI 2004 WOMEN
WOMEN - SQUAD 4 - LONG PATTERN

WITHDRAW



SHORT1 SHORT 2 T SHORT A SHORT LONG1 LONG2 T LONG A LONG TOTAL T AVG
1 Germany Tanya Petty 1258 1345 2603 216,92 1163 1198 2361 196,75 4964 206,83
2 Switzerland Bigi Manico 1210 1117 2327 193,92 1192 1250 2442 203,50 4769 198,71
3 France Isabelle Saldjian 1158 1204 2362 196,83 1144 1248 2392 199,33 4754 198,08
4 England Lisa Gardner 1111 1273 2384 198,67 1181 1171 2352 196,00 4736 197,33
5 Finland Krista Pöllänen 1178 1260 2438 203,17 1212 1076 2288 190,67 4726 196,92
6 Norway Ingunn Øien 1155 1066 2221 185,08 1290 1119 2409 200,75 4630 192,92
7 Italy Roberta Ferina 1071 1164 2235 186,25 1092 1246 2338 194,83 4573 190,54
8 Greece Christina Fotinia 1000 1154 2154 179,50 1176 1186 2362 196,83 4516 188,17
9 Turkey Sevcan Kilci 1053 1011 2064 172,00 1319 1117 2436 203,00 4500 187,50

10 Netherlands Angelique de Win 982 1094 2076 173,00 1215 1196 2411 200,92 4487 186,96
11 Finland Heta Allén 1185 1039 2224 185,33 1100 1147 2247 187,25 4471 186,29
12 Denmark Anja Ginge Jensen 1101 1076 2177 181,42 1065 1207 2272 189,33 4449 185,38
13 Israel Yifat Tal 1095 1077 2172 181,00 1107 1082 2189 182,42 4361 181,71
14 Malta Melissa Anastasi 1019 1132 2151 179,25 1153 1049 2202 183,50 4353 181,38
15 Belgium Sandrine Peelman 982 1070 2052 171,00 1097 1188 2285 190,42 4337 180,71
16 Cyprus Avgi Nikolaou 984 1026 2010 167,50 1159 1125 2284 190,33 4294 178,92
17 Wales Susan Thomas 1151 1066 2217 184,75 1015 1058 2073 172,75 4290 178,75
18 Belarus Ina Kunts 1014 1019 2033 169,42 1141 1113 2254 187,83 4287 178,63
19 Sweden AnnKi Larsson Karlsson 1042 1094 2136 178,00 1064 1072 2136 178,00 4272 178,00
20 Latvia Olga Gorbaceva 990 1104 2094 174,50 1104 1057 2161 180,08 4255 177,29
21 Austria Ivonne Gross 990 981 1971 164,25 1113 1158 2271 189,25 4242 176,75
22 Spain Sandra Torrents 1127 1040 2167 180,58 1034 1037 2071 172,58 4238 176,58
23 Iceland Sigfridur Sigurdardottir 1005 1110 2115 176,25 1137 977 2114 176,17 4229 176,21
24 South Africa Belinda Booysens 1080 1003 2083 173,58 992 972 1964 163,67 4047 168,63
25 Portugal Katia Abrão 958 933 1891 157,58 1067 1086 2153 179,42 4044 168,50
26 Scotland Sharon Middleton 983 983 1966 163,83 1046 1032 2078 173,17 4044 168,50
27 Lithuania Laima Spancerniene 997 940 1937 161,42 1056 1027 2083 173,58 4020 167,50
28 Estonia Jelena Povaljuhhina 992 971 1963 163,58 1026 1004 2030 169,17 3993 166,38
29 Ireland Kathleen Lyons 921 955 1876 156,33 1086 1023 2109 175,75 3985 166,04
30 Bulgaria Diliana Tzvetkova 930 919 1849 154,08 999 1012 2011 167,58 3860 160,83
31 Hungary Gabriaella Szabo 997 896 1893 157,75 942 1001 1943 161,92 3836 159,83
32 Guernsey Linda Robiliard 908 910 1818 151,50 956 937 1893 157,75 3711 154,63
33 Slovakia Dasa Pospisilova 885 837 1722 143,50 913 915 1828 152,33 3550 147,92
34 Ukraine Antonina Baymyashkina 839 900 1739 144,92 919 0 919 76,58 2658 147,67

ECI 2004 WOMEN
WOMEN AVERAGES ON LONG & SHORT OIL



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 T A CUT TOP
1 Malta Kenneth Arpa 224 226 194 176 224 202 1246 207,67 102 0
2 Finland Olli Tiainen 178 193 186 213 265 200 1235 205,83 91 11
3 Greece Dimitris Karetsos 188 242 195 221 203 159 1208 201,33 64 38
4 Turkey Habib Dogan 227 215 168 192 198 192 1192 198,67 48 54
5 Austria Friedrich Kern 200 242 155 187 206 188 1178 196,33 34 68
6 Ireland Stephen O’Connor 235 226 191 154 198 169 1173 195,50 29 73
7 Germany Kai Günther 244 180 196 186 178 183 1167 194,50 23 79
8 Netherlands Remco Verboon 157 192 192 194 187 222 1144 190,67 0 102
9 Italy Mantovani Luca 156 231 175 226 168 187 1143 190,50 -1 103

10 Belgium Ives Van Eyken 175 222 220 168 191 166 1142 190,33 -2 104
11 Guernsey Derek Tomlin 216 180 213 183 185 162 1139 189,83 -5 107
12 France Thierry Sacco 225 198 171 229 151 161 1135 189,17 -9 111
13 Sweden Mikael Ahlberg 157 217 223 193 142 203 1135 189,17 -9 111
14 Wales Stuart Chamberlain 170 235 200 169 170 191 1135 189,17 -9 111
15 England Richard Hood 193 164 217 184 215 161 1134 189,00 -10 112
16 Scotland Marco Biondi 174 194 191 188 166 210 1123 187,17 -21 123
17 San Marino Righi Domenico 160 209 201 179 166 203 1118 186,33 -26 128
18 Cyprus Philippos Nikolaıdes 188 191 162 171 191 213 1116 186,00 -28 130
19 Spain Marcial Ovide 169 162 165 169 215 232 1112 185,33 -32 134
20 Iceland Magnus Magnusson 154 161 241 187 191 176 1110 185,00 -34 136
21 Czech Uhlíř Jiří 189 194 159 191 174 183 1090 181,67 -54 156
22 Portugal Paulo Palhares 152 224 171 215 185 137 1084 180,67 -60 162
23 Norway Martin Olsen 160 168 189 183 151 228 1079 179,83 -65 167
24 Israel Moshe Sheinman 180 205 166 174 190 157 1072 178,67 -72 174
25 Belarus Dmitri Chilkine 160 203 158 163 180 191 1055 175,83 -89 191
26 Denmark Michael Ankerdal 160 213 147 226 187 112 1045 174,17 -99 201
27 Poland Rafal   Palka 203 176 188 154 170 151 1042 173,67 -102 204
28 South Africa Garreth Hechter 175 130 184 181 179 191 1040 173,33 -104 206
29 Switzerland Ivan Zini 173 192 154 183 160 168 1030 171,67 -114 216
30 Hungary Tamas Holczer 176 156 201 178 166 145 1022 170,33 -122 224
31 Ukraine Mykhailo Kalika 160 137 154 221 159 188 1019 169,83 -125 227
32 Latvia Juris Kalnracenis 176 156 155 163 200 159 1009 168,17 -135 237
33 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas 195 173 161 161 160 137 987 164,50 -157 259
34 Slovakia Radek Pospisil 160 157 162 216 154 136 985 164,17 -159 261
35 Bulgaria Kiril Kirilov 178 132 130 146 197 179 962 160,33 -182 284
36 Estonia Udo Sulp 147 127 182 156 185 148 945 157,50 -199 301

ECI 2004 MEN
MEN - SQUAD 1 - SHORT PATTERN



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 T SQ2 SQ2 A SQ1SP TOTAL G AVG CUT TOP
1 Greece Dimitris Karetsos 162 191 254 246 246 225 1324 220,67 1208 2532 211,00 174 0
2 Finland Olli Tiainen 210 201 176 202 257 243 1289 214,83 1235 2524 210,33 166 8
3 Turkey Habib Dogan 208 212 182 189 248 216 1255 209,17 1192 2447 203,92 89 85
4 Belgium Ives Van Eyken 189 236 225 236 235 182 1303 217,17 1142 2445 203,75 87 87
5 France Thierry Sacco 249 180 181 196 249 225 1280 213,33 1135 2415 201,25 57 117
6 San Marino Righi Domenico 279 168 194 257 193 181 1272 212,00 1118 2390 199,17 32 142
7 Iceland Magnus Magnusson 182 181 255 253 193 198 1262 210,33 1110 2372 197,67 14 160
8 Guernsey Derek Tomlin 203 246 185 182 223 180 1219 203,17 1139 2358 196,50 0 174
9 Netherlands Remco Verboon 207 180 195 198 211 209 1200 200,00 1144 2344 195,33 -14 188

10 Cyprus Philippos Nikolaıdes 213 205 193 198 187 226 1222 203,67 1116 2338 194,83 -20 194
11 Malta Kenneth Arpa 232 190 157 173 166 166 1084 180,67 1246 2330 194,17 -28 202
12 Germany Kai Günther 172 239 159 184 190 191 1135 189,17 1167 2302 191,83 -56 230
13 Belarus Dmitri Chilkine 166 220 201 200 244 206 1237 206,17 1055 2292 191,00 -66 240
14 Austria Friedrich Kern 207 184 205 166 196 155 1113 185,50 1178 2291 190,92 -67 241
15 England Richard Hood 190 158 236 221 181 157 1143 190,50 1134 2277 189,75 -81 255
16 Sweden Mikael Ahlberg 163 171 192 186 226 201 1139 189,83 1135 2274 189,50 -84 258
17 Czech Uhlíř Jiří 212 173 211 200 186 200 1182 197,00 1090 2272 189,33 -86 260
18 Ukraine Mykhailo Kalika 206 221 177 243 199 199 1245 207,50 1019 2264 188,67 -94 268
19 Ireland Stephen O’Connor 191 154 169 205 178 178 1075 179,17 1173 2248 187,33 -110 284
20 Portugal Paulo Palhares 246 168 230 193 147 175 1159 193,17 1084 2243 186,92 -115 289
21 Israel Moshe Sheinman 184 183 194 201 190 216 1168 194,67 1072 2240 186,67 -118 292
22 Italy Mantovani Luca 188 189 216 159 167 172 1091 181,83 1143 2234 186,17 -124 298
23 Norway Martin Olsen 171 171 192 226 187 206 1153 192,17 1079 2232 186,00 -126 300
24 Denmark Michael Ankerdal 201 186 212 150 208 226 1183 197,17 1045 2228 185,67 -130 304
25 Spain Marcial Ovide 190 167 159 177 182 221 1096 182,67 1112 2208 184,00 -150 324
26 South Africa Garreth Hechter 213 174 211 191 179 193 1161 193,50 1040 2201 183,42 -157 331
27 Poland Rafal   Palka 231 174 191 192 179 190 1157 192,83 1042 2199 183,25 -159 333
28 Wales Stuart Chamberlain 167 184 171 203 156 180 1061 176,83 1135 2196 183,00 -162 336
29 Scotland Marco Biondi 201 146 156 129 227 176 1035 172,50 1123 2158 179,83 -200 374
30 Hungary Tamas Holczer 183 192 196 199 166 192 1128 188,00 1022 2150 179,17 -208 382
31 Latvia Juris Kalnracenis 182 174 171 192 186 200 1105 184,17 1009 2114 176,17 -244 418
32 Switzerland Ivan Zini 169 166 157 224 160 188 1064 177,33 1030 2094 174,50 -264 438
33 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas 213 157 178 189 210 130 1077 179,50 987 2064 172,00 -294 468
34 Bulgaria Kiril Kirilov 153 156 172 167 187 179 1014 169,00 962 1976 164,67 -382 556
35 Slovakia Radek Pospisil 139 159 143 143 191 144 919 153,17 985 1904 158,67 -454 628
36 Estonia Udo Sulp 142 138 158 157 186 156 937 156,17 945 1882 156,83 -476 650

ECI 2004 MEN
MEN - SQUAD 2 - LONG PATTERN



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 T SQ3 SQ3 A SQ1SP SQ2 LP TOTAL G AVG CUT TOP
1 Finland Olli Tiainen 144 230 176 236 222 211 1219 203,17 1235 1289 3743 207,94 253 0
2 Belgium Ives Van Eyken 206 243 243 194 180 137 1203 200,50 1142 1303 3648 202,67 158 95
3 Turkey Habib Dogan 180 203 202 212 197 178 1172 195,33 1192 1255 3619 201,06 129 124
4 Greece Dimitris Karetsos 146 187 171 135 178 244 1061 176,83 1208 1324 3593 199,61 103 150
5 Israel Moshe Sheinman 257 215 225 186 209 226 1318 219,67 1072 1168 3558 197,67 68 185
6 Netherlands Remco Verboon 178 210 197 192 215 206 1198 199,67 1144 1200 3542 196,78 52 201
7 San Marino Righi Domenico 152 152 211 203 181 203 1102 183,67 1118 1272 3492 194,00 2 251
8 Iceland Magnus Magnusson 215 168 235 178 161 161 1118 186,33 1110 1262 3490 193,89 0 253
9 Germany Kai Günther 184 244 153 190 202 213 1186 197,67 1167 1135 3488 193,78 -2 255

10 Cyprus Philippos Nikolaıdes 172 203 182 201 180 202 1140 190,00 1116 1222 3478 193,22 -12 265
11 France Thierry Sacco 192 201 170 176 172 145 1056 176,00 1135 1280 3471 192,83 -19 272
12 England Richard Hood 157 199 251 214 147 207 1175 195,83 1134 1143 3452 191,78 -38 291
13 Malta Kenneth Arpa 167 161 235 191 212 155 1121 186,83 1246 1084 3451 191,72 -39 292
14 Austria Friedrich Kern 164 151 217 214 199 202 1147 191,17 1178 1113 3438 191,00 -52 305
15 Sweden Mikael Ahlberg 212 203 189 190 170 198 1162 193,67 1135 1139 3436 190,89 -54 307
16 Ukraine Mykhailo Kalika 176 197 217 190 171 211 1162 193,67 1019 1245 3426 190,33 -64 317
17 Guernsey Derek Tomlin 171 176 182 170 165 169 1033 172,17 1139 1219 3391 188,39 -99 352
18 South Africa Garreth Hechter 207 178 245 215 193 142 1180 196,67 1040 1161 3381 187,83 -109 362
19 Poland Rafal   Palka 186 203 244 178 202 158 1171 195,17 1042 1157 3370 187,22 -120 373
20 Ireland Stephen O’Connor 182 175 201 196 201 162 1117 186,17 1173 1075 3365 186,94 -125 378
21 Portugal Paulo Palhares 178 222 156 186 151 191 1084 180,67 1084 1159 3327 184,83 -163 416
22 Norway Martin Olsen 138 166 173 216 225 176 1094 182,33 1079 1153 3326 184,78 -164 417
23 Italy Mantovani Luca 189 193 188 172 178 169 1089 181,50 1143 1091 3323 184,61 -167 420
24 Spain Marcial Ovide 238 225 182 177 128 163 1113 185,50 1112 1096 3321 184,50 -169 422
25 Belarus Dmitri Chilkine 135 200 150 168 171 201 1025 170,83 1055 1237 3317 184,28 -173 426
26 Denmark Michael Ankerdal 163 211 182 198 190 134 1078 179,67 1045 1183 3306 183,67 -184 437
27 Czech Uhlíř Jiří 166 171 190 183 180 136 1026 171,00 1090 1182 3298 183,22 -192 445
28 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas 244 191 202 184 190 196 1207 201,17 987 1077 3271 181,72 -219 472
29 Wales Stuart Chamberlain 153 177 148 211 193 169 1051 175,17 1135 1061 3247 180,39 -243 496
30 Scotland Marco Biondi 150 158 179 189 215 181 1072 178,67 1123 1035 3230 179,44 -260 513
31 Hungary Tamas Holczer 190 195 192 145 156 171 1049 174,83 1022 1128 3199 177,72 -291 544
32 Latvia Juris Kalnracenis 156 164 161 166 209 190 1046 174,33 1009 1105 3160 175,56 -330 583
33 Switzerland Ivan Zini 147 138 153 190 204 133 965 160,83 1030 1064 3059 169,94 -431 684
34 Estonia Udo Sulp 130 161 163 206 254 178 1092 182,00 945 937 2974 165,22 -516 769
35 Bulgaria Kiril Kirilov 182 169 131 190 158 129 959 159,83 962 1014 2935 163,06 -555 808
36 Slovakia Radek Pospisil 170 166 169 176 178 167 1026 171,00 985 919 2930 162,78 -560 813

ECI 2004 MEN
MEN - SQUAD 3 - SHORT PATTERN



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 T SQ4 SQ4 A SQ1SP SQ2LP SQ3SP TOTAL G AVG CUT TOP
1 Finland Olli Tiainen 207 208 237 228 222 215 1317 219,50 1235 1289 1219 5060 210,83 356 0
2 Belgium Ives Van Eyken 208 245 172 256 183 218 1282 213,67 1142 1303 1203 4930 205,42 226 130
3 Netherlands Remco Verboon 203 215 214 225 225 226 1308 218,00 1144 1200 1198 4850 202,08 146 210
4 Turkey Habib Dogan 237 193 203 174 214 179 1200 200,00 1192 1255 1172 4819 200,79 115 241
5 Israel Moshe Sheinman 197 215 185 233 180 192 1202 200,33 1072 1168 1318 4760 198,33 56 300
6 Greece Dimitris Karetsos 214 222 167 205 179 165 1152 192,00 1208 1324 1061 4745 197,71 41 315
7 Sweden Mikael Ahlberg 176 217 256 217 214 201 1281 213,50 1135 1139 1162 4717 196,54 13 343
8 San Marino Righi Domenico 249 165 194 207 207 190 1212 202,00 1118 1272 1102 4704 196,00 0 356
9 Cyprus Philippos Nikolaıdes 205 172 187 204 201 224 1193 198,83 1116 1222 1140 4671 194,63 -33 389

10 Germany Kai Günther 225 184 194 123 225 231 1182 197,00 1167 1135 1186 4670 194,58 -34 390
11 England Richard Hood 190 205 183 213 222 202 1215 202,50 1134 1143 1175 4667 194,46 -37 393
12 France Thierry Sacco 161 185 223 173 197 224 1163 193,83 1135 1280 1056 4634 193,08 -70 426
13 South Africa Garreth Hechter 186 194 201 191 222 247 1241 206,83 1040 1161 1180 4622 192,58 -82 438
14 Austria Friedrich Kern 168 211 162 190 224 223 1178 196,33 1178 1113 1147 4616 192,33 -88 444
15 Guernsey Derek Tomlin 184 226 209 213 181 209 1222 203,67 1139 1219 1033 4613 192,21 -91 447
16 Ukraine Mykhailo Kalika 212 193 215 174 202 175 1171 195,17 1019 1245 1162 4597 191,54 -107 463
17 Iceland Magnus Magnusson 166 163 169 171 191 190 1050 175,00 1110 1262 1118 4540 189,17 -164 520
18 Ireland Stephen O’Connor 192 180 174 162 215 208 1131 188,50 1173 1075 1117 4496 187,33 -208 564
19 Malta Kenneth Arpa 150 179 190 140 159 198 1016 169,33 1246 1084 1121 4467 186,13 -237 593
20 Norway Martin Olsen 162 157 198 176 214 234 1141 190,17 1079 1153 1094 4467 186,13 -237 593
21 Belarus Dmitri Chilkine 194 192 174 169 198 207 1134 189,00 1055 1237 1025 4451 185,46 -253 609
22 Italy Mantovani Luca 190 157 165 189 199 223 1123 187,17 1143 1091 1089 4446 185,25 -258 614
23 Denmark Michael Ankerdal 205 168 172 201 178 196 1120 186,67 1045 1183 1078 4426 184,42 -278 634
24 Poland Rafal   Palka 160 195 200 156 170 173 1054 175,67 1042 1157 1171 4424 184,33 -280 636
25 Spain Marcial Ovide 178 197 190 177 197 161 1100 183,33 1112 1096 1113 4421 184,21 -283 639
26 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas 201 189 174 177 208 193 1142 190,33 987 1077 1207 4413 183,88 -291 647
27 Wales Stuart Chamberlain 215 197 155 191 160 190 1108 184,67 1135 1061 1051 4355 181,46 -349 705
28 Hungary Tamas Holczer 156 180 214 190 214 201 1155 192,50 1022 1128 1049 4354 181,42 -350 706
29 Scotland Marco Biondi 172 172 214 204 182 164 1108 184,67 1123 1035 1072 4338 180,75 -366 722
30 Czech Uhlíř Jiří 164 149 201 165 168 156 1003 167,17 1090 1182 1026 4301 179,21 -403 759
31 Portugal Paulo Palhares 155 156 169 136 153 146 915 152,50 1084 1159 1084 4242 176,75 -462 818
32 Latvia Juris Kalnracenis 151 153 226 149 193 193 1065 177,50 1009 1105 1046 4225 176,04 -479 835
33 Estonia Udo Sulp 223 193 258 128 184 228 1214 202,33 945 937 1092 4188 174,50 -516 872
34 Switzerland Ivan Zini 175 160 179 201 145 170 1030 171,67 1030 1064 965 4089 170,38 -615 971
35 Bulgaria Kiril Kirilov 144 153 152 155 289 157 1050 175,00 962 1014 959 3985 166,04 -719 1075
36 Slovakia Radek Pospisil 180 181 190 174 143 178 1046 174,33 985 919 1026 3976 165,67 -728 1084

ECI 2004 MEN
MEN - SQUAD 4 - LONG PATTERN



SHORT1 SHORT 2 T SHORT A SHORT LONG1 LONG2 T LONG A LONG TOTAL T AVG
1 Finland Olli Tiainen 1235 1219 2454 204,50 1289 1317 2606 217,17 5060 210,83
2 Belgium Ives Van Eyken 1142 1203 2345 195,42 1303 1282 2585 215,42 4930 205,42
3 Netherlands Remco Verboon 1144 1198 2342 195,17 1200 1308 2508 209,00 4850 202,08
4 Turkey Habib Dogan 1192 1172 2364 197,00 1255 1200 2455 204,58 4819 200,79
5 Israel Moshe Sheinman 1072 1318 2390 199,17 1168 1202 2370 197,50 4760 198,33
6 Greece Dimitris Karetsos 1208 1061 2269 189,08 1324 1152 2476 206,33 4745 197,71
7 Sweden Mikael Ahlberg 1135 1162 2297 191,42 1139 1281 2420 201,67 4717 196,54
8 San Marino Righi Domenico 1118 1102 2220 185,00 1272 1212 2484 207,00 4704 196,00
9 Cyprus Philippos Nikolaıdes 1116 1140 2256 188,00 1222 1193 2415 201,25 4671 194,63

10 Germany Kai Günther 1167 1186 2353 196,08 1135 1182 2317 193,08 4670 194,58
11 England Richard Hood 1134 1175 2309 192,42 1143 1215 2358 196,50 4667 194,46
12 France Thierry Sacco 1135 1056 2191 182,58 1280 1163 2443 203,58 4634 193,08
13 South Africa Garreth Hechter 1040 1180 2220 185,00 1161 1241 2402 200,17 4622 192,58
14 Austria Friedrich Kern 1178 1147 2325 193,75 1113 1178 2291 190,92 4616 192,33
15 Guernsey Derek Tomlin 1139 1033 2172 181,00 1219 1222 2441 203,42 4613 192,21
16 Ukraine Mykhailo Kalika 1019 1162 2181 181,75 1245 1171 2416 201,33 4597 191,54
17 Iceland Magnus Magnusson 1110 1118 2228 185,67 1262 1050 2312 192,67 4540 189,17
18 Ireland Stephen O’Connor 1173 1117 2290 190,83 1075 1131 2206 183,83 4496 187,33
19 Malta Kenneth Arpa 1246 1121 2367 197,25 1084 1016 2100 175,00 4467 186,13
20 Norway Martin Olsen 1079 1094 2173 181,08 1153 1141 2294 191,17 4467 186,13
21 Belarus Dmitri Chilkine 1055 1025 2080 173,33 1237 1134 2371 197,58 4451 185,46
22 Italy Mantovani Luca 1143 1089 2232 186,00 1091 1123 2214 184,50 4446 185,25
23 Denmark Michael Ankerdal 1045 1078 2123 176,92 1183 1120 2303 191,92 4426 184,42
24 Poland Rafal   Palka 1042 1171 2213 184,42 1157 1054 2211 184,25 4424 184,33
25 Spain Marcial Ovide 1112 1113 2225 185,42 1096 1100 2196 183,00 4421 184,21
26 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas 987 1207 2194 182,83 1077 1142 2219 184,92 4413 183,88
27 Wales Stuart Chamberlain 1135 1051 2186 182,17 1061 1108 2169 180,75 4355 181,46
28 Hungary Tamas Holczer 1022 1049 2071 172,58 1128 1155 2283 190,25 4354 181,42
29 Scotland Marco Biondi 1123 1072 2195 182,92 1035 1108 2143 178,58 4338 180,75
30 Czech Uhlíř Jiří 1090 1026 2116 176,33 1182 1003 2185 182,08 4301 179,21
31 Portugal Paulo Palhares 1084 1084 2168 180,67 1159 915 2074 172,83 4242 176,75
32 Latvia Juris Kalnracenis 1009 1046 2055 171,25 1105 1065 2170 180,83 4225 176,04
33 Estonia Udo Sulp 945 1092 2037 169,75 937 1214 2151 179,25 4188 174,50
34 Switzerland Ivan Zini 1030 965 1995 166,25 1064 1030 2094 174,50 4089 170,38
35 Bulgaria Kiril Kirilov 962 959 1921 160,08 1014 1050 2064 172,00 3985 166,04
36 Slovakia Radek Pospisil 985 1026 2011 167,58 919 1046 1965 163,75 3976 165,67

ECI 2004 MEN
MEN AVERAGES ON LONG & SHORT OIL



Germany Tanya Petty 236 194
Germany Tanya Petty 189 213

Greece Christina Fotinia 176 170
Germany Tanya Petty 195 224

France Isabelle Saldjian 224 187 205
Norway Ingunn Øien 181 169

Norway Ingunn Øien 194 188 232
Germany Tanya Petty

Switzerland Bigi Manico 200 169 200
Italy Roberta Ferina 222 174 201

Italy Roberta Ferina 154 188 203
Italy Roberta Ferina 176 202

England Lisa Gardner 158 179
Finland Krista Pöllänen 180 209 178

Finland Krista Pöllänen 192 191

Finland Olli Tiainen 212 161 207
San Marino Righi Domenico 193 211

San Marino Righi Domenico 194 185 257
San MarinoRighi Domenico 202 187

Netherlands Remco Verboon 198 213
Greece Dimitris Karetsos 158 200

Greece Dimitris Karetsos 204 253
San Marino Righi Domenico

Belgium Ives Van Eyken 187 243 195
Belgium Ives Van Eyken 243 150 191

Sweden Mikael Ahlberg 202 195 180
Belgium Ives Van Eyken 182 157

Turkey Habib Dogan 209 207
Turkey Habib Dogan 182 217 175

Israel Moshe Sheinman 159 181

ECI 2004 MEN 
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Single Elimination Finals



1 Germany Tanya Petty
2 Italy Roberta Ferina 

Finland Krista Pöllänen
Norway Ingunn Øien

5 Switzerland Bigi Manico 
6 France Isabelle Saldjian 
7 England Lisa Gardner
8 Greece Christina Fotinia 
9 Turkey Sevcan Kilci

10 Netherlands Angelique de Win
11 Finland Heta Allén
12 Denmark Anja Ginge Jensen
13 Israel Yifat Tal
14 Malta Melissa Anastasi 
15 Belgium Sandrine Peelman 
16 Cyprus Avgi Nikolaou
17 Wales Susan Thomas
18 Belarus Ina Kunts
19 Sweden AnnKi Larsson Karlsson
20 Latvia Olga Gorbaceva
21 Austria Ivonne Gross
22 Spain Sandra Torrents
23 Iceland Sigfridur Sigurdardottir
24 South Africa Belinda Booysens
25 Portugal Katia Abrão
26 Scotland Sharon Middleton
27 Lithuania Laima Spancerniene
28 Estonia Jelena Povaljuhhina
29 Ireland Kathleen Lyons
30 Bulgaria Diliana Tzvetkova
31 Hungary Gabriaella Szabo
32 Guernsey Linda Robiliard 
33 Slovakia Dasa Pospisilova
34 Ukraine Antonina Baymyashkina

ECI 2004 WOMEN
WOMEN STANDINGS

3



1 San Marino Righi Domenico
2 Belgium Ives Van Eyken 

Turkey Habib Dogan
Greece Dimitris Karetsos 

5 Finland Olli Tiainen
6 Netherlands Remco Verboon
7 Israel Moshe Sheinman
8 Sweden Mikael Ahlberg
9 Cyprus Philippos Nikolaıdes

10 Germany Kai Günther
11 England Richard Hood
12 France Thierry Sacco 
13 South Africa Garreth Hechter
14 Austria Friedrich Kern
15 Guernsey Derek Tomlin
16 Ukraine Mykhailo Kalika
17 Iceland Magnus Magnusson
18 Ireland Stephen O’Connor
19 Malta Kenneth Arpa
20 Norway Martin Olsen
21 Belarus Dmitri Chilkine
22 Italy Mantovani Luca
23 Denmark Michael Ankerdal
24 Poland Rafal   Palka 
25 Spain Marcial Ovide
26 Lithuania Zilvinas Perminas
27 Wales Stuart Chamberlain
28 Hungary Tamas Holczer
29 Scotland Marco Biondi
30 Czech Uhlíř Jiří 
31 Portugal Paulo Palhares
32 Latvia Juris Kalnracenis
33 Estonia Udo Sulp
34 Switzerland Ivan Zini
35 Bulgaria Kiril Kirilov
36 Slovakia Radek Pospisil

ECI 2004 MEN
MEN STANDINGS
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